Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51840521   page 1
February 24, 2023 11:03 AM
Top Product Features
•	 Ceiling/wall mounting in compatible junction boxes
•	 Up to 2395 delivered lumens
•	 Select from 5 CCTs via switch: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K

PS51840521   page 2
February 24, 2023 11:03 AM
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: SMD12R209SWHE-EM = 12" Round Surface Mount Downlight, 2000 lumen, 90CRI, Selectable CCT, White, UNV, Emergency Battery
Junction Box Installation: Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Models Lumens CRI/CCT Finish Voltage Battery
Models Lumens CRI/CCT Finish Voltage Battery
SMD12R = 12" Round Surface Mount Downlight
SMD12S = 12” Square Surface Mount Downlight
20 = 2000 lumens (nominal) 9S = 90 CRI, field selectable
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K or
5000K CCT
WH = Matte White E = UNV Universal 120-277V -EM = Bodine emergency
battery
Accessories
Accessories
Designer Trims
SMD12RTRMWH-EM = 12" SMD Round Battery Backup, Paintable White
SMD12RTRMSN-EM = 12" SMD Round Battery Backup, Satin Nickel
SMD12RTRMTBZ-EM = 12" SMD Round Battery Backup, Tuscan Bronze
SMD12RTRMMB-EM = 12" SMD Round Battery Backup, Matte Black
SMD12STRMWH-EM = 12" SMD Square Battery Backup, Paintable White
SMD12STRMSN-EM = 12" SMD Square Battery Backup, Satin Nickel
SMD12STRMTBZ-EM = 12" SMD Square Battery Backup, Tuscan Bronze
SMD12STRMMB-EM = 12" SMD Square Battery Backup, Matte Black
Junction Box Compatibility
4" square deep steel box
4" x 4" x 2-1/8"
(102mm x 102mm x 54mm)